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(1 Gbps)o MZHEEOHERAT AN T :

SRR Eeinyy BT EATIERAT:
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1/2) ATX_12V/ATX (8 PIN CPU{ B8 35 FE B2 24 PIN =45 it e 4 )
188 3 PR R JEE R PR R 3t R BR R Mt R 5 AR MR IR £ L BT B T FEfRNRRIRE
FERT, ESERERBHNIFNEREXAN, BEFAREEHEERRE, BRAEGHRE
i, BIAERR T EE RN B A,
12V IRIEE R IRMCPURIR, BHiRHE LI2VERIRHE, REBASE,
AERY RER, BWUEERBHINE R BEIRMEEERG00E S L), Bt R
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BH | X BH | EX
— 1| EEMhBD ({RBES8PINEY| 5 | +12V (X BPINK B
siGTeT-1)le HREOER) BEOEAR)
= e e )= |4 2| B (IXGLBPINGG) 6 | 12V (X BEBPINEIER
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ATX AV 3| 7 | +#2v
4 | BB 8 | +12v
[oge) ATX:
12([a](a]|2s EH | X Bl | EX
ap 1] 33V 13| 33V
Ak 2 | 33v 14 | 2V
= 3| it 15 | it
e 4 | 4sv 16 | PS_ON (soft On/Off)
ac 5 | BB 17 | HEEMUED
I 6 | +5V 18 | R
Cle 7| EE 19 |
° e 8 Power Good 20 | Z1EA
il N 9 | 5VSB (stand by +5V) 21 | +5v
(“ ° 10 +12V 22 +5V
(e]- 11| +12V ({24 PINBIER| 23 | +5V ({fit 24 PIN EUERIR
1l el(ells BEEOER) BOEEA)
lla) 12 | 33V (IR 24PINGIEE| 24 | B ({624 PIN B
X BEOER) FEEOER)
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] #M | EX
— 1 R
] [ 2 | mEmEEH
% CPU_FAN 3| EEeE
= 4 | REATEEEH
]
= o
SYS_FAN1/
SYS_FAN2

o EEBE FERRUBREE, B RCPUR RS TIE M TIERE, HRETSS
AL SBCPUSL R R4 5L,
o XEEERARUEEREH B, B ERIRTESHRI o

5) SATA3 0/1/2/3 (SATA 3.0 #&0)
IXLESATARE ST $SATA 3.0M48, FATFRZE T SATA 3Gb/s R SATA 1.084&, —NSATAEO R
BEIEFE— N SATAIZ %, ATAMZEERAID 0, RAID 15 RAID 10742 FE%I, BHIEEMERAD, IBE
B (IR RIS | R

A
TXP
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A
RXN
RXP
A
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M2A_CPU/M2B_SB (M.2 SSD }##8)

M. 248 AT I 32 #M.2 SATA SSDEEM.2 PCle SSD, H AT IUMZRAIDRERIET, 5T E, HXE
HJ=M.2 PCle SSD, Toi&5HEM.2 SATA SSDE 2 SATATE 2t RIME L 5T, BIRE R

RAD, EEREMINE i) [ MRS | B,

10

BT 55 B IEM.2 SSDIEFHhZ 35 FM. 2451,

$HE—:

B SEM.2F 04k SERRET(E FARIM.2 SSDII& K BIiE S O FLA 2k
SHE=.

FLFM.2-E3NHIHH, $5M.2 SSDIL R AN IR,

SB=.

[EfEM.2 SSDZ 5, BHEM.2-FF0H4AH0_E o

F_AUDIO (R & & 374 E)
AT B B B3R B BT LA 32 #5HD (High Definition, S REL) B SIS, (AT LUEREH AR AT 5
FIERE IR, RERIEERAEIERNZNERTSHMEM S, HRK
BRI IR &L EAEERR,

i
B

EX

MIC L
PR
MICR
TAER

Head Phone R
5 KA
SENSE_SEND
ToHERD

Head Phone L
B
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TR

L)

HER




8) F_

PANEL (4R ik 4% 5 FE)

AR RIRT X, REEE X, WY\ VIFEEF BRI X/BERFR RREIETER
KTEFTLURZE IR B IR IE TSR ST S, SRS ER M E S ()R

(R maT | [ im TR | (WUl sth |

TR

PLED/PWR_LED - FBiE$57RAT:

RS s | EREVENAERBNEIRE R, SREEFEETH, 574

S0 (= ABERE,; R NRERIE (S3/S4) K < H1(S5)RT, MIABK,

83/54/85 TR

. PW-HEHFxX:

R E B AR ERAERIEFF KR ERITEBIOSIE g B IR XA
(BEEREMILEf [BIOSTEFIZE | - [Settings\Platform Power | #915ERA)o

* SPEAK - FIW\TRE:

HEREZ R AL AR A EAR AU RES AR RIRE B 5k 2 B2 B RTH FFALROR, @R IE
B, SH S,

» HD-TE&ZHIEIBRAT:

EREE B LA AT ER R S B EE RAT, HEERFEMERE TSR

RES-RGEEEFX:

EREZEENYLAR A ERAE S X (Reset) . ERFENMIEEEEFFHA, 7]

MR TEEFRREREFRRIRL.

Cl— PR #LFE 4 TR B 1 U SR -

E?ﬁéi%ﬂmm%ﬁﬁﬁm*ﬁ&%Fﬁwﬂ?i/ﬁ&Fiﬁ. PR T B WITR. HEERIL
RE, BIERAFIIEITHHIR LA,

NC FTAER.

AR A ER T 2 AAREVEMNAE AR, TEGFBIREFAX. REE
BIFK, BIRIETRAT, EENEIETAT, WU, BRIEENES&ERE,




9) F_U32(USB 3.2 Gen 13& Q¥ RiGEE)
I FEEE T #5USB 3.2 Gen 1/USB 2.0#11&, —AMBEER LR HAAUSBIEO, HEIEMAE2
4~USB 3.2 Gen 1435~ ATEY BHEMN, EA KR LA EHNE,

] o}
[] e—c—c NN | 0 e
:l m 20 11
]
7] =3 \ s
i s} ?%Hﬂ] EX &Hﬂ] EX
o o I 1| vBUS 1| D2+
° ] 2 | SSRXI- 12 | D2-
o % 3 | SSRx1+ 13| $EHE
D & A 4 | 14 | SSTX2+
5 | SSTX1- 15 | ssTx2-
6 | SSTX1+ R
7 FEtt 17 | SSRX2+
8 | Dt 18 | SSRx2-
9 | D1+ 19 | vBUS
10 | £ER 20 | FCHER

10) F_USB1 (USB 2.0M.1{& O ¥ R 4% &)
I ARRE S35 USB 2.0/ 14045, it USBY RIS, — MERERT A H A USBHEEO, USBY-
RS DR AR, (EATUEE R LR IE S,

o [LIEL):
10 2

|
B | EX BH | EX
1 FER (5V) 6 | USBDY+
i 2 HEIE (5V) 7 et
3 | USBDX- 8 | HEMHED
4 | USBDY- 9 | TER
5 | USBDX+ 10 | ZER

EFEUSBY RISIRAT, 1E S BB INMRIRX A, HFEBRIREBBERKRE, &
ISR USBY RIHIREIIRER o
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1) TPM (R 2N E IR EEIHEE)
AT LIZEHETPM (Trusted Platform Module) %2 & TN A8 HR 2 I 3R B2,

i [LEELT
12 2

[ 2]
B | BX B | X
1 LADO 7 LAD3
i 2 VCC3 8 R
R 3 | LaD1 9 | LFRAME
n 4 | FTEm 10 | ZMER
= 5 LAD2 1 SERIRQ
6 LCLK 12 LRESET

12) BAT (sitt)
1 EB St R A R R 45 T 3 PR L TR /R (T3 E TR A CMOS B4R (150 : BHAKBIOSIZ B)Fr B RIFE 77,
YA AR R, SIERMCMOSHIEIRHIRSE R, Eit SR B AREMBRE R,

BRI AR R R it SRS R CMOSEi 4 :

1. BRI, HikREIRE,

2. /DRy R it M FR it EE BT Y, SR — 38, (R
IR L2 B F 2 K & B MRl FR ith B RO IE 514R , iE M EIE
BRI

3. BREmEmE,

4. ¥ FRIBREFEH A

« BRI, 155w K H R Rp R IR SRR IR
& « EHEBAHEERARESHEM, RERNE SRS RR &R,
« BRLEBITERBMSAHERBESH, BRAMIERSNER,
© R, FHiEERM LRI S OR(ERME_L),
o FEIRTOREY B MUK St E AL 2R
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13) CLR_CMOS (;EB&CMOSENIBThRE £ 1)
F AL SR AT LU EARAUBIOSIZ B MR &R, EBIH IR BE, NRIEZEBRCMOSERE
B, 1545 AR LR T 2 K0 & IR Y E I AR 3 SR EORD S,

(B Fi&: —RE1T

@D . HH OMOS BiiR

« TBBRCMOSELHERT, &S HKM,
o FFHLETERE NBIOSE N\ H)~ Fiti& {& (Load Optimized Defaults)s B THINIZ BE(EE
R = MihEi [BIOSTEFIE | M),
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$=KE BIOSEFIXE

BIOS (Basic Input and Output System, E AN H R %) ZHER LHCMOSTE R, iERERGEE
TREFIEENIEESE, TEIEE AT B NIRX(POST, Power-On Self-Test), REFERFIZE
ERHENRIERSEZ, BIOSESTBIOSIRERF, AP KBERBITRERASH, FHMK
EETESRBUTH ERIThEE,

FFHECMOSEIHRFTERIFE ST IR _ERY4BFE AR, EI SR GRRX AN, XEHEHFS
BK, HTRBABRIEN, REERIZIUXEITELIRE,

HEHENBIOSKERRF, BIRFEE, BIOSTE#{TPOSTHY, 2 T <Delete>§2{E Al it \BIOSi& &
EFEEE,

YIBEZEHMBIOS, ATLUE AR FZAIBIOSE#77i%: Q-Flashs{@BIOS,
* Q-Flash ;EAT7EBIOSIZ B2 F W E HBIOSHIE M, L AP ARTHNBRER S, SAATLIERR
B ek & #4BIOS,
+ @BIOS EFJZEWindowsiR(ER G M E FBIOSHIE M, BiF S EEXMEERE, THR E#HK
HhRAHIBIOS,
ETHEQ-Flash X @BIOSHIFMIE AT %, BERKEMEE M [F~RINENE ] - [BIOSEHTF
R | R,

EEFEHBIOS, IMFEHBIOS, FH/AVDEIHIT, LUB R AL AIRIETIE R R SR
- RINABWEHETEBIOSEERFILEME, AATHERIERRAFARENE
ERAFHINE R, REIZBHIRER RFEATRESLAFHLA, iHREFERCMOS
B EEHIE, BBIOSIEEME ZH FLE,
o BBRCMOSILEE, i§5%E %=~ [Mith | 5 [CLR_CMOSHH | Byt B, SiiEEH
=528 [BIOSTEFIZE | — [Load Optimized Defaults | B9i5E AR,

f « EFBIOSHEBENNE, WREEABRTRANBIOSKHIE, RINBWERE

9

BEERENILEAEFRMBIOS BFEEH,
https://www.gigabyte.cn/WebPage/954/amd500-bios.html
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FFHLEE:

BiRFRE, BB THFFHLLogoE &:

GIGABYTE’

IhaEsE

TheE R iR A
<DEL>; BIOS SETUP\Q-FLASH
2 <Delete> §#3# A\ BIOS & B2 FEEHE, siEiT BIOS i EFRFFi#t N\ Q-Flash,

<F12>. BOOT MENU
Boot Menu INEEILIEAREH N BIOS R EREFHMAEIZEMETFNIES FA <> <>
EBREIEARETFVRILE, RIGHE <Enter> BN, RESEHZHMZERIZE .
EE: HEEFAHMEE RERTZRTN. EFFANERENESUEBIOS EERF
R FIRFEEHRE,

<END>: Q-FLASH
2 <End> BILIERFHN BIOS K B FHAEEIEH N Q-Flash,
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FHUE RRRERGREDERF
41 BRERERR

STHBIOSHIIRE T, AT IR RERIER S,

AT EMRERZ T HERAIDIEFISSMIRZIERF, AMREX TR L FERY, BiIERER
ER %t /G, FFIBGIGABYTE APP Centerf2 i, REFT B ERERINIZF . BIEERENRIERLT
BIMERE TR L ERAIDIEHIRMIREIZE, BSZ TS E:

SH—:
BEREMS, BRZEWRTHRBSH=RR, £ [ ZHF5TH\T\SATA RAID/AHCI] TUE T
AMD RAID Preinstall Driverf2 7, 1§ EfE R HEHZIUE,

SHE=.
HEBEERENABANHBITRZRIZEEREN TR, SHNRNEFHOEE IR, HEF

[H5E ] o

SH=.

EFEUSR, #ENRAIDIRZNFE BB ST 432 /5, 1%E4% [AMD-RAID Bottom Device | 3REhFE FF F4 [ T —
H1#HN\, B [AMD-RAID Controller | 3RENF2 5 H4% [ TT—H | HNFTEMIRZIIZRF, ERE,
BRI IERZRRE,

BEERREERTE

7 BRSNS BT RSB )
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4-2 BNEFRR

BIERGZETHE, EREA TRSHIAIGEE T EEITAPP Center F £ H RIS TE F K IX
ETLERFINEIE, 5k [R5 | B#HITRE, (EXMIA[BIOSTEFIZE | H [Settings\IO Ports\
APP Center Download & Install Configuration\ APP Center Download & Install | Bi% & >4 [Enabled ] ),

HWIARTRE [ APEUMY ] FERHI, B3 [ FE | 2$EAPP Center, ZEAPP Center Xfi%
EPARERENRHEFRTEERFGE, BT [RE | ARHTRE,
GIGABYTE'

£ O FRE
pdate 12 E+ HENRAEHRDEEARES)

@ LR, HESLWARGDERE TR,

o BERENIEETEESHRENR,
https://www.gigabyte.cn/\WebPage/320/am4-app-center.html?m=sw

o EEREMMEHE S HEEERHFRA,
https://www.qgigabyte.cn/WebPage/351/faq.html
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FHE MR
51 ok

RAID{E %y :
RAID 0 RAID 1 RAID 10
EEHE =2 2 4
B ﬁEﬁéﬁEﬁ*ﬁ%E%d\ﬁ’\J T N (ﬁﬁﬁﬁg%gggaill\
2Y5EThEe No Yes Yes
EHRHER:

R 4FRAID 0. RAID 1%RAID 10, B EMFIFIEKE ERESHENEREHE,
 SATAEE#ENSSD, AiAZ| HiERYHERE, BERERESRERTENES,
+ Windows #BIERFRIRIENE,
« F_EMAYEAN,
° Uﬁo

A FHRIEMEM.2 PCle SSD, ik 5 HESATARE & H EIM LB FET

o BEKENEEEEFRIRADZERR,

https://www.qgigabyte.cn/WebPage/313/am4-raid.htm|?m=sw
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Regulatory Notices

United States of America, Federal Communications Commission Statement

Supplier's Declaration of Conformity
47 CFR § 2.1077 Compliance Information

Product Name: Motherboard
Trade Name: GIGABYTE
Model Number: B550M DS3H AC/B550M DS3H

Responsible Party — U.S. Contact Information: G.B.T. Inc.
Address: 17358 Railroad street, City Of Industry, CA91748
Tel.: 1-626-854-9338

Internet contact information: https://www.gigabyte.com

FCC Compliance Statement:

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules, Subpart B, Unintentional Radiators.

Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this
device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

The FCC with its action in ET Docket 96-8 has adopted a safety standard for human exposure to radio frequency (RF) electromagnetic energy emitted
by FCC certified equipment. The Intel PRO/Wireless 5000 LAN products meet the Human Exposure limits found in OET Bulletin 65, 2001, and ANSI/
IEEE C95.1, 1992. Proper operation of this radio according to the instructions found in this manual will result in exposure substantially below the FCC's
recommended limits.

The following safety precautions should be observed:
« Do not touch or move antenna while the unit is transmitting or receiving.
« Do not hold any component containing the radio such that the antenna is very close or touching any exposed parts of the body, especially the face

or eyes, while transmitting.

« Do not operate the radio or attempt to transmit data unless the antenna is connected; if not, the radio may be damaged.

« Use in specific environments:

The use of wireless devices in hazardous locations is limited by the constraints posed by the safety directors of such environments.
The use of wireless devices on airplanes is governed by the Federal Aviation Administration (FAA).
The use of wireless devices in hospitals is restricted to the limits set forth by each hospital.

Antenna use:

In order to comply with FCC RF exposure limits, low gain integrated
antennas should be located at a minimum distance of 7.9 inches (20 cm)
or more from the body of all persons.

Explosive Device Proximity Warning

Warning: Do not operate a portable transmitter (such as a wireless network
device) near unshielded blasting caps or in an explosive environment
unless the device has been modified to be qualified for such use.

Antenna Warning
The wireless adapter is not designed for use with high-gain antennas.

Use On Aircraft Caution

Caution: Regulations of the FCC and FAA prohibit airborne operation of
radio-frequency wireless devices because their signals could interfere with
critical aircraft instruments.

Other Wireless Devices

Safety Notices for Other Devices in the Wireless Network: Refer to the
documentation supplied with wireless Ethernet adapters or other devices
in the wireless network.

Canada, Canada-Industry Notice:

This device complies with Industry Canada license-exempt RSS
standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) this device may not cause interference, and

(2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that
may cause undesired operation of the device.

Cet appareil est conforme aux normes Canada d'Industrie de RSS
permis-exempt. L'utilisation est assujetti aux deux conditions suivantes:
(1) le dispositif ne doit pas produire de brouillage préjudiciable, et

(2) ce dispositif doit accepter tout brouillage regu, y compris un brouillage
susceptible de provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable.

Caution: When using IEEE 802.11a wireless LAN, this product is restricted
to indoor use due to its operation in the 5.15-to 5.25-GHz frequency
range. Industry Canada requires this product to be used indoors for the
frequency range of 5.15 GHz to 5.25 GHz to reduce the potential for
harmful interference to co-channel mobile satellite systems. High power
radar is allocated as the primary user of the 5.25-to 5.35-GHz and 5.65 to
5.85-GHz bands. These radar stations can cause interference with and/or

damage to this device. The maximum allowed antenna gain for use with
this device is 6dBi in order tocomply with the E.I.R.P limit for the 5.25-to
5.35and 5.725 to 5.85 GHz frequency range in point-to-point operation. To
comply with RF exposure requirements all antennas should be located ata
minimum distance of 20cm, or the minimum separation distance allowed
by the module approval, from the body of all persons.

Attention: ['utilisation d'un réseau sans fil IEEE802.11a est restreinte &
une utilisation en intérieur a cause du fonctionnement dansla bande de
fréquence 5.15-5.25 GHz. Industry Canada requiert que ce produit soit
utilisé al'intérieur des batiments pour la bande de fréquence 5.15-5.25 GHz
afin de réduire les possibilités d'interférences nuisibles aux canaux
co-existants des systemes de transmission satellites. Les radars de
puissances ont fait I'objet d'une allocation primaire de fréquences dans
les bandes 5.25-5.35 GHz et 5.65-5.85 GHz. Ces stations radar peuvent
créer des interférences avec ce produit et/ou lui étre nuisible. Le gain
d'antenne maximum permissible pour une utilisation avec ce produit
est de 6 dBi afin d'étre conforme aux limites de puissance isotropique
rayonnée équivalente (P.|.R.E.) applicable dans les bandes 5.25-5.35 GHz
et 5.725-5.85 GHz en fonctionnement point-a-point. Pour se conformer aux
conditions d'exposition de RF toutes les antennes devraient étre localisées
a une distance minimum de 20 cm, ou la distance de séparation minimum
permise par I'approbation du module, du corps de toutes les personnes.

Under Industry Canada regulations, this radio transmitter may only operate
using an antenna of a type and maximum (or lesser) gain approved for
the transmitter by Industry Canada. To reduce potential radio interference
to other users, the antenna type and its gain should be chosen so that
the equivalent isotropically radiated power (e.i.r.p.) is not more than that
necessary for successful communication.

Conformément & la réglementation d'Industrie Canada, le présent émetteur
radio peut fonctionner avec une antenne d'un type et d'un gain maximal
(ou inférieur) approuvé pour I'émetteur par Industrie Canada. Dans le
but de réduire les risques de brouillage radio électrique a l'intention des
autres utilisateurs, il faut choisir le type d'antenne et son gain de sorte
que la puissance isotrope rayonnée équivalente (p.i.r.e.) ne dépasse pas
Iintensité nécessaire & 'établissement d'une communication satisfaisante.
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European Union (EU) CE Declaration of Conformity

This device complies with the following directives: Electromagnetic
Compatibility Directive 2014/30/EU, Low-voltage Directive 2014/35/EU,
Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU, ErP Directive 2009/125/EC, RoHS
directive (recast) 2011/65/EU & the 2015/863 Statement.

This product has been tested and found to comply with all essential
requirements of the Directives.

European Union (EU) RoHS (recast) Directive 2011/65/EU & the

I i Directive (EU) 2015/863 Statement
GIGABYTE products have not intended to add and safe from hazardous
substances (Cd, Pb, Hg, Cr+6, PBDE, PBB, DEHP, BBP, DBP and DIBP).
The parts and components have been carefully selected to meet RoHS
requirement. Moreover, we at GIGABYTE are continuing our efforts to
develop products that do not use internationally banned toxic chemicals.

European Union (EU) Community Waste Electrical & Electronic
Equipment (WEEE) Directive Statement

GIGABYTE will fulfill the national laws as interpreted from the 2012/19/
EU WEEE (Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment) (recast) directive.
The WEEE Directive specifies the treatment, collection, recycling and
disposal of electric and electronic devices and their components. Under
the Directive, used equipment must be marked, collected separately, and
disposed of properly.

WEEE Symbol Statement
The symbol shown below is on the product or on its
packaging, which indicates that this product must not be
disposed of with other waste. Instead, the device should be
taken to the waste collection centers for activation of the
— treatment, collection, recycling and disposal procedure.
For more information about where you can drop off your waste equipment
for recycling, please contact your local government office, your household
waste disposal service or where you purchased the product for details of
environmentally safe recycling.

Battery Information
European Union—Disposal and recycling information
GIGABYTE Recycling Program (available in some regions)

This symbol indicates that this product and/or battery should not be
disposed of with household waste. You must use the public collection
system to return, recycle, or treat them in compliance with the local
regulations.

End of Life Directives-Recycling
The symbol shown below is on the product or on its packaging,
® which indicates that this product must not be disposed of with
other waste. Instead, the device should be taken to the waste
collection centers for activation of the treatment, collection,
recycling and disposal procedure.
Déclaration de Conformité aux Di de I'Union europé (UE)
Cet appareil portant la marque CE est conforme aux directives de I'UE
suivantes: directive Compatibilité Electromagnétique 2014/30/UE, directive
Basse Tension 2014/35/UE, directive équipements radioélectriques
2014/53/UE, la directive RoHS 11 2011/65/UE & la déclaration 2015/863.
La conformité & ces directives est évaluée sur la base des normes
européennes harmonisées applicables.

European Union (EU) CE-Konformitétserklarung

Dieses Produkte mit CE-Kennzeichnung erfiillen folgenden EU-Richtlinien:
EMV-Richtlinie 2014/30/EU, Niederspannungsrichtlinie 2014/35/EU,
Funkanlagen Richtlinie 2014/53/EU, RoHS-Richtlinie 2011/65/EU erfilllt
und die 2015/863 Erklarung.

Die Konformitat mit diesen Richtlinien wird unter Verwendung der
entsprechenden Standards zurEuropaischen Normierung beurteilt.

CE declaragao de conformidade

Este produto com a marcagéo CE estdo em conformidade com das
seguintes Diretivas UE: Diretiva Baixa Tens&o 2014/35/EU; Diretiva
CEM 2014/30/EU; Diretiva RSP 2011/65/UE e a declaragéo 2015/863.
A conformidade com estas diretivas ¢ verificada utilizando as normas
europeias harmonizadas.

CE Declaracion de conformidad

Este producto que llevan la marca CE cumplen con las siguientes
Directivas de la Union Europea: Directiva EMC 2014/30/EU, Directiva de
bajo voltaje 2014/35/EU, Directiva de equipamentos de radio 2014/53/EU,
Directiva RoHS 2011/65/EU y la Declaracion 2015/863.

El cumplimiento de estas directivas se evalia mediante las normas
europeas armonizadas.

CE Dichiarazione di conformita

| prodotti con il marchio CE sono conformi con una o piti delle seguenti
Direttive UE, come applicabile: Direttiva EMC 2014/30/UE, Direttiva sulla
bassa tensione 2014/35/UE, Direttiva di apparecchiature radio 2014/53/
UE, Direttiva RoHS 2011/65/EU e Dichiarazione 2015/863.

La conformita con tali direttive viene valutata utilizzando gli Standard
europei armonizzati applicabili.

Deklaracj inosci UE Unii Europej;

Urzqdzeme Jest zgodne z nastepujacymi dyrektywaml Dyrektywa
kompatybilnosci elektromagnetycznej 2014/30/UE, Dyrektywa
niskonapieciowej 2014/35/UE, Dyrektywa urzadzen radiowych 2014/53/
UE, Dyrektywa RoHS 2011/65/UE i dyrektywa2015/863.

Niniejsze urzadzenie zostato poddane testom i stwierdzono jego zgodno$¢
z wymaganiami dyrektywy.

ES Prohlaseni o shodé

Toto zafizeni spliiuje pozadavky Smémice o Elektromagnetické
kompatibilité¢ 2014/30/EU, Smérnice o Nizkém napéti 2014/35/EU,
Smémice o radiovych zafizenich 2014/53/EU, Smérnice RoHS 2011/65/
EU a 2015/863.

Tento produkt byl testovan a bylo shledano, Ze splfiuje vSechny zakladni
pozadavky smémic.

EK megfeleléségi nyilatkozata

A termék megfelelnek az alabbi iranyelvek és szabvanyok
kévetelményeinek, azok a kidllitasidépontjaban érvényes, aktualis
véltozataban: EMC iranyelv 2014/30/EU, Kisfesziiltségii villamos
berendezésekre vonatkozo iranyelv 2014/35/EU, radioberendezések
iranyelv 2014/53/EU, RoHS iranyelv 2011/65/EU és 2015/863.

AfAwon guppopewang EE

Eival ot ouppopewan pe Tig Slatagels Twy Tapakdtw Odnyiwv
g Eupwmaikng Koivomntag: Odnyia 2014/30/EE oxetika pe v
nAektpopayvnTiki oupBardrtna, Oodnyia xaunAr Téon 2014/35/EU,
Odnyia 2014/53/EE ot padioefomhiops, Odnyia RoHS 2011/65/EE
kai 2015/863.

H cruppopq)wun e qu15g TIG oﬁnvmg ailo)\ovcnm XPNOIHOTIOIRVTAG Tl
10XUOVTQ EVAPUOVIOLEVA EUPWTTAIKA TTPOTUTTAL.

+ INGESTION HAZARD: This product contains a button cell or
coin battery.

« DEATH or serious injury can occur if ingested.

+ Aswallowed button cell or coin battery can cause Internal
Chemical Burns in as little as 2 hours.

+ KEEP new and used batteries OUT OF REACH of CHILDREN

+ Seek immediate medical attention if a battery is suspected to
be swallowed or inserted inside any part of the body.

- Battery type: CR2032

- Non-rechargeable batteries are not to be recharged.

- Remove and immediately recycle or dispose of used batteries, batteries
from equipment not used for an extended period of time according to local
regulations and keep away from children. Do NOT dispose of batteries in
household trash or incinerate.

- Even used batteries may cause severe injury or death.

- Donotforce discharge, recharge, disassemble, heat above (manufacturer's
specified temperature rating) or incinerate. Doing so may resultininjury due
to venting, leakage or explosion resulting in chemical burns.

- Fortreatment information, call a local poison control center.

- Ensure the batteries are installed correctly according to polarity (+ and -).

- Do not mix old and new batteries, different brands or types of batteries,
such as alkaline, carbon-zinc, or rechargeable batteries.
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Directive C

St

European Community Radio E

AT | BE |BG | CH | CY | CZ | DE
DK | EE | EL | ES | FI | FR | HR

C € Q HU|IE | IS | IT | LI | LT |LU
LV | MT | NL | PL | PT | RO | SE
S| | SK | TR | UK

This equipment complies with all the requirements and other relevant provisions of Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU.
This equipment is suitable for home and office use in all the European Community Member States and EFTA Member States.
The low band 5.15 -5.35 GHz i for indoor use only.

NCC Wireless Statements / $E4R5% (B 5200 :
(BT R M R E TR A

M)

T
@

Y

Korea KCC NCC Wireless Statement:

5,25GHz - 5,35 GHz CH S} & At 3=

Japan Wireless Statement:

5.15 GHz 7 ~5.35 GHz 7% : BIND A DA,

Wireless module approvals:

To identify your Motherboard version or revision number, look for "REV: X.X" printed on the PCB on the top left comer of the Motherboard. For

» PRI EEARUEREZ

Fe R EREE

example, "REV:1.0" means the revision of the motherboard is 1.0.

i
&

BHUATHEBIGT » FENEIER > s
Ei(E o (RIRIPHES M2 GRS

HUS i BRaa I 2 (DDA SHas b1 - IR - 0F] ~ RESREGERI B R IGHE B SR - IR DDA s B i
MERINRE - (DR Z (AR
ST TSR - Al A
S ~ FIEL R B F SR M B 2 T -
T3t G B AT 2 B A

2 A= AUoMRE AESHER FBHELICEH

Motherboard revision no.:

Wireless module manufacturer, model name:

B550M DS3HAC rev. 1.5

Realtek Semiconductor Corp. RTL8821CE

B550M DS3HAC rev. 1.6

Realtek Semiconductor Corp. RTL8822CE

Jordan TRC:
TRC/S5/2016/556

IMDA standards
DA105282

Approvals for wireless module RTL8821CE:
United States FCC: Japan A : Serbia: A
FCC ID: TX2-RTL8B21CE
- 3 [R] 201-163301 CCAF16LP2411TS
anada ISED: =
IC: 6317A-RTL8821CE T D160283 201 105 19
Australia ACMA: 5.15~5.35GHz BAIRRE Singapore IMDA: Ukraine:
5.15~5.35GHz indoor use only Complies with

@

UATR109

China CMIIT:
CMIIT ID: 2016A)7893(M)

Mexico IFT:
RCPRERT17-0354

South Korea NRRA:

Oman TRA:
Applicant number: D090024
Approval number: TRA/TA-R/3850/17

| is MSIP-CRM-RTK-RTL8821CE

Realtek Seminconductor Corp.
RTL8A21CE

Europe: c €
India WPC:
2.4GHz: NR-ETA/5229-RLO(NR)
5GHz: NR-ETA/5230-RLO(NR)

Qatar CRA:
CRA/SA/2016/R-5932

Y 201612
73 Realtek Seminconductor Corp./China

Approvals for wireless module

RTL8822CE:

United States FCC:
FCC ID: TX2-RTL8822CE
Canada ISED:
IC: 6317A-RTL8822CE

India WPC:
2.4GHz: SR-ETA/20189289

5GHz: SR-ETA/20189288

Pakistan PTA:
Approved by PTA

TAC no.: 9.5062/2018

«( CCAI8LP2010T7

Australia ACMA:

China CMIIT:
CMIIT ID: 2018AJ9573 (M)

Japan:
[R] 201180775
= D180171201

5.15~5.35GHz EPIIRE
5.15~5.35GHz indoor use only

Qatar CRA:
CRA/SM/2018/R-7497

Singapore IMDA:

Complies with
"
DA106440

Ukraine:
&

UATR052

Europe: c €

Mexico IFT:
RCPRERT18-2159

South Korea NRRA:

Oman TRA:
Applicant number: D090024

Approval number: TRA/TA-R/6635/18

R-C-RTK-RTL8822CE
ealtek Seminconductor Corp.
L8822CE

21:2019/03
22 Realtek Seminconductor Corp./China
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China RoHS Compliance Statement

FE (EFBRFEFraEBLEEERG) RTFHIREA

AT EFAZ RGP, YAPABREELREREGLLR, HETEREFBEFHEF~RELK
ARIEEKEEEM, BHZA L EHESIAR B B R R A BT Bl AL

TR 4 PR
Environment-friendly use period

n WARRIEHR(H5), RFRSERESANEENRTSEEMBRE, BFESRM
109 resemzssesrafanFEenmEsRaT AL, WrbmmBREOER,

FaPHEURNEHRAE:
BEMR
AR - -
A & & Fayi:] SREE SR FRE
(Pb) (Hg) (cd) (cr) (PBB) (PBDE)

E Rl 2 B AR o o o o o o
LR R x o o o o o
S REAMEHEH x o o o o o
ERER x [¢) ¢} ¢} o o
WEEF TR x o o o e} o
INEME SERE O R & x o o o o o
RESRE o o o o o o
BhIEFHI, BOAE, REREMIE o o o o o o

ARRAEARAE SUT 11364 HIRE S o

O: RRZAEMRIEZIB MG HRME K& B GBIT 26572 MEMREZEKU T
x: RNZAEYREDEZBHHE DRV BRE S BB GBIT 26572 MEMREEK,
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BERERERESRRERIEF

FEMRR, RS REREERE N ER R, EERE—— AR, EHEE,
ATHREEBRAZARENRAGRBNTEERR SR, BEENIRENR~REINER
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